# 504480067 07/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4526769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS GIRGENSOHN	07/26/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-0052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15663815

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)472-8961

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:pavel@transpacificlaw.comCorrespondent Name:TRANSPACIFIC LAW GROUPAddress Line 1:1 DANIEL BURNHAM COURT #914

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10012.43	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAVEL I. POGODIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Pavel I. Pogodin #48205/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 1**

504480067

source=10012 43 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0683

Attorney Docket No.: 10012.43

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby duly acknowledged, I/we Andreas Girgensohn of Palo Alto, California, USA do hereby sell, assign and transfer to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., 9-7-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 107-0052 (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CLUSTERING OF NEAR-DUPLICATE IMAGES IN VERY LARGE IMAGE COLLECTIONS for which an application for a patent of the United States of America was filed on 07/30/2017 Application No. 15/663,815 , and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to apply for any patents of the United States of America and/or foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I/we agree to execute without any further consideration all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignce, its successors and assigns. I/we hereby authorize and request our attorneys TRANSPACIFIC LAW GROUP of 1 Daniel Burnham Court, #914, San Francisco, California, 94109, USA to insert above and here in parentheses (Application No. 15/663,815 and Confirmation No. 1823, filed on 07/30/2017 the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known. 7/26/17

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 07/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0684